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The 10 players with the

best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT

KEUCHEL, D. DAL AL 27- 2  .931

HERNANDEZ, F. CHI AL 25- 4  .862

BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 25- 5  .833

PRICE, D. HOL AL 22- 7  .759

KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 21- 7  .750

LACKEY, J. DAL AL 21- 8  .724

MARTINEZ, C. CHI AL 19- 4  .826

deGROM, J. MCM AL 19- 8  .704

HAMMEL, J. HOL AL 18- 4  .818

KAZMIR, S. DET AL 18- 8  .692

The 10 players with the

highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC

KEUCHEL, D. DAL AL  .931 29

HERNANDEZ, F. CHI AL  .862 29

BUMGARNER, M. DET AL  .833 30

MARTINEZ, C. CHI AL  .826 23

HAMMEL, J. HOL AL  .818 22

BURNETT, A. DET AL  .810 21

PRICE, D. HOL AL  .759 29

KERSHAW, C. HOL AL  .750 28

LACKEY, J. DAL AL  .724 29

deGROM, J. MCM AL  .704 27

The 10 players with the

lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP

KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 1.67 253.2

BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 1.75 221.1

KEUCHEL, D. DAL AL 1.79 251.1

PRICE, D. HOL AL 1.85 248.1

HERNANDEZ, F. CHI AL 1.94 227.0

COLE, G. YSS AL 2.15 209.1

BURNETT, A. DET AL 2.26 187.1

MARTINEZ, C. CHI AL 2.40 195.1

GALLARDO, Y. FRE AL 2.51 208.0

deGROM, J. MCM AL 2.52 221.2

The 10 players with the

most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP

KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 59.2 253.2

KEUCHEL, D. DAL AL 55.3 251.1

PRICE, D. HOL AL 53.0 248.1

BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 49.7 221.1

HERNANDEZ, F. CHI AL 46.1 227.0

COLE, G. YSS AL 37.7 209.1

BURNETT, A. DET AL 31.5 187.1

deGROM, J. MCM AL 30.8 221.2

MARTINEZ, C. CHI AL 29.8 195.1

GALLARDO, Y. FRE AL 29.1 208.0

The 10 players with the

most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G

KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 253.2 34

KEUCHEL, D. DAL AL 251.1 33

KLUBER, C. TIJ AL 248.2 39

PRICE, D. HOL AL 248.1 33

HERNANDEZ, F. CHI AL 227.0 32

LACKEY, J. DAL AL 224.2 32

deGROM, J. MCM AL 221.2 30

BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 221.1 33

SALE, C. CHI AL 218.0 33

ZIMMERMANN, J. MCM AL 217.0 37

The 10 players with the

lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP

SIEGRIST, K. DET AL  .105 67.2

BETANCES, D. CHI AL  .131 84.0

KERSHAW, C. HOL AL  .139 253.2

GRIMM, J. MCM AL  .140 55.2

RAMOS, A. MCM AL  .141 56.1

RONDON, H. CCC AL  .142 64.1

DAVIS, W. CHI AL  .148 73.1

WILSON, A. DET AL  .149 70.1

ROSENTHAL, T. MCM AL  .149 73.0

GREINKE, Z. SAC NL  .150 80.0

The 12 players with the

most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s

KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 34 253.2

PRICE, D. HOL AL 33 248.1

BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 33 221.1

SALE, C. CHI AL 33 218.0

KEUCHEL, D. DAL AL 32 248.1

HERNANDEZ, F. CHI AL 32 227.0

LACKEY, J. DAL AL 32 224.2

KAZMIR, S. DET AL 32 175.1

4 players tied at 31

The 16 players with the

most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS

KEUCHEL, D. DAL AL 30 32

BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 28 33

KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 27 34

PRICE, D. HOL AL 25 33

BURNETT, A. DET AL 24 29

deGROM, J. MCM AL 24 30

HERNANDEZ, F. CHI AL 24 32

GALLARDO, Y. FRE AL 20 28

ZIMMERMANN, J. MCM AL 20 31

7 players tied at 19
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The 14 players with the

most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS

KEUCHEL, D. DAL AL 10 32

COLE, G. YSS AL 8 27

GALLARDO, Y. FRE AL 8 28

DETWILER, R. FRE AL 8 29

KLUBER, C. TIJ AL 8 31

BAUER, T. MSS AL 7 27

BUTLER, E. MSS AL 7 27

BUEHRLE, M. FRE AL 7 30

KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 7 34

5 players tied at 6

The 10 players with the

most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS

SHIELDS, J. YSS AL 4 25

BUTLER, E. MSS AL 4 27

COLE, G. YSS AL 4 27

KEUCHEL, D. DAL AL 4 32

KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 4 34

WAGNER, T. MSS AL 3 22

BAUER, T. MSS AL 3 27

GALLARDO, Y. FRE AL 3 28

KENNEDY, I. MSS AL 3 29

PRICE, D. HOL AL 3 33

The 24 players with the

longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS

KEUCHEL, D. DAL AL 15 32

BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 12 33

STROMAN, M. CHI AL 5 6

deGROM, J. MCM AL 5 30

WALKER, T. YSS AL 4 16

ANDERSON, C. DAL AL 3 21

STRASBURG, S. DET AL 3 24

CARRASCO, C. DET AL 3 30

MARTINEZ, C. CHI AL 3 31

15 players tied at 2

The 10 players with the

longest No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW GS

PELFREY, M. SWD AL 11 28

BOYD, M. SWD AL 10 17

HUDSON, D. SWD AL 8 8

NUNO, V. SWD AL 8 14

OWENS, H. SWD AL 8 16

NARVESON, C. SWD AL 7 7

CUETO, J. TEM NL 7 21

COLE, A. SBL AL 6 6

SIMON, A. MAN AL 6 14

BERGMAN, C. SBL AL 6 19

The 10 players with the

least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s

SHOEMAKER, M. CCC AL 2.3 164.0

PELFREY, M. SWD AL 2.7 164.1

KARNS, N. CCC AL 2.8 162.2

ZIMMERMANN, J. MCM AL 3.1 205.2

DETWILER, R. FRE AL 3.7 205.1

TILLMAN, C. VIR AL 3.9 190.1

BUEHRLE, M. FRE AL 4.0 215.0

SHIELDS, J. YSS AL 4.0 170.2

TANAKA, M. MAN AL 4.1 175.0

BUTLER, E. MSS AL 4.2 169.0

The 10 players with the

most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s

CARRASCO, C. DET AL 7.1 167.0

HERNANDEZ, F. CHI AL 7.1 227.0

KAZMIR, S. DET AL 7.0 175.1

HAMMEL, J. HOL AL 6.4 182.0

KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 6.4 253.2

BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 6.3 221.1

LACKEY, J. DAL AL 6.1 224.2

KENNEDY, I. MSS AL 5.6 180.2

PORCELLO, R. MAN AL 5.4 195.0

LEAKE, M. MCM AL 5.3 189.2

The 10 players with the

most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP

KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 314 253.2

KLUBER, C. TIJ AL 294 248.2

KEUCHEL, D. DAL AL 251 251.1

SALE, C. CHI AL 249 218.0

PRICE, D. HOL AL 224 248.1

ARCHER, C. VIR AL 217 198.1

CARRASCO, C. DET AL 216 167.0

deGROM, J. MCM AL 206 221.2

ZIMMERMANN, J. MCM AL 205 217.0

CAHILL, T. VIR AL 192 184.2

The 10 players with the

highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s

CARRASCO, C. DET AL 11.6 167.0

KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 11.1 253.2

KLUBER, C. TIJ AL 10.9 233.0

SALE, C. CHI AL 10.3 218.0

ARCHER, C. VIR AL 9.8 198.1

CAHILL, T. VIR AL 9.4 184.2

KEUCHEL, D. DAL AL 8.8 248.1

ZIMMERMANN, J. MCM AL 8.5 205.2

SANCHEZ, A. TIJ AL 8.4 173.2

deGROM, J. MCM AL 8.4 221.2
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The 10 players with the

lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s

KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 6.7 253.2

KEUCHEL, D. DAL AL 7.2 248.1

PRICE, D. HOL AL 7.4 248.1

COLE, G. YSS AL 7.4 209.1

BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 7.4 221.1

deGROM, J. MCM AL 7.7 221.2

HERNANDEZ, F. CHI AL 8.1 227.0

BURNETT, A. DET AL 8.4 187.1

TANAKA, M. MAN AL 8.7 175.0

MARTINEZ, C. CHI AL 9.4 195.1

The 10 players with the

highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s

BUTLER, E. MSS AL 15.0 169.0

CAHILL, T. VIR AL 14.9 184.2

PELFREY, M. SWD AL 14.8 164.1

SANCHEZ, A. TIJ AL 14.7 173.2

NIESE, J. SBL AL 14.6 184.1

DETWILER, R. FRE AL 14.4 205.1

TILLMAN, C. VIR AL 14.3 190.1

KENNEDY, I. MSS AL 13.9 180.2

BILLINGSLEY, C. FRE AL 13.8 188.1

BAUER, T. MSS AL 12.2 191.1

The 10 players with the

lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s

KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 4.3 253.2

BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 5.0 221.1

PRICE, D. HOL AL 5.1 248.1

KEUCHEL, D. DAL AL 5.2 248.1

COLE, G. YSS AL 5.2 209.1

HERNANDEZ, F. CHI AL 5.6 227.0

deGROM, J. MCM AL 5.7 221.2

BURNETT, A. DET AL 6.1 187.1

TANAKA, M. MAN AL 6.4 175.0

ESTRADA, M. YSS AL 6.6 164.1

The 10 players with the

highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s

PELFREY, M. SWD AL 12.2 164.1

CAHILL, T. VIR AL 11.6 184.2

BILLINGSLEY, C. FRE AL 11.5 188.1

NIESE, J. SBL AL 11.1 184.1

SANCHEZ, A. TIJ AL 11.0 173.2

KENNEDY, I. MSS AL 10.9 180.2

TILLMAN, C. VIR AL 10.8 190.1

DETWILER, R. FRE AL 10.7 205.1

BUTLER, E. MSS AL 10.7 169.0

SHOEMAKER, M. CCC AL 10.0 164.0

The 10 players with the

lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s

BUEHRLE, M. FRE AL 1.1 215.0

deGROM, J. MCM AL 1.7 221.2

SHOEMAKER, M. CCC AL 1.8 164.0

BURNETT, A. DET AL 1.8 187.1

BILLINGSLEY, C. FRE AL 1.9 188.1

KEUCHEL, D. DAL AL 1.9 248.1

HAMMEL, J. HOL AL 1.9 182.0

TANAKA, M. MAN AL 2.0 175.0

PRICE, D. HOL AL 2.0 248.1

PORCELLO, R. MAN AL 2.0 195.0

The 10 players with the

highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s

BAUER, T. MSS AL 4.1 191.1

BUTLER, E. MSS AL 3.9 169.0

KARNS, N. CCC AL 3.5 162.2

SANCHEZ, A. TIJ AL 3.5 173.2

DETWILER, R. FRE AL 3.3 205.1

NIESE, J. SBL AL 3.3 184.1

ARCHER, C. VIR AL 3.2 198.1

TILLMAN, C. VIR AL 3.2 190.1

KAZMIR, S. DET AL 3.2 175.1

ESTRADA, M. YSS AL 3.1 164.1

The 10 players with the

lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s

PRICE, D. HOL AL  .43 248.1

HERNANDEZ, F. CHI AL  .52 227.0

KERSHAW, C. HOL AL  .60 253.2

BUMGARNER, M. DET AL  .61 221.1

KEUCHEL, D. DAL AL  .62 248.1

SALE, C. CHI AL  .62 218.0

GALLARDO, Y. FRE AL  .69 208.0

BURNETT, A. DET AL  .72 187.1

MARTINEZ, C. CHI AL  .74 195.1

HAMMEL, J. HOL AL  .79 182.0

The 10 players with the

highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s

BUTLER, E. MSS AL 1.65 169.0

SANCHEZ, A. TIJ AL 1.61 173.2

KENNEDY, I. MSS AL 1.49 180.2

NIESE, J. SBL AL 1.37 184.1

CARRASCO, C. DET AL 1.24 167.0

BILLINGSLEY, C. FRE AL 1.19 188.1

TILLMAN, C. VIR AL 1.18 190.1

SHIELDS, J. YSS AL 1.16 170.2

KAZMIR, S. DET AL 1.13 175.1

KLUBER, C. TIJ AL 1.12 233.0


